
EN: NOSALITE – USER MANUAL 

 

1) Indication:  

A) Protective cup  

B) Metal blade cover cup  

C) Plastic blade frame  

D) Metal blade mount  

E) On/Off switch  

F) Battery cover  

G) Cleaning Brush  

 

2) Replacing Battery  

• Turn off the unit.  

• Remove the Battery cover.  

• Insert the new "AA" battery as shown.  

• Close the battery cover  

• For best performance, alkaline batteries are recommended.  



3) Instruction:  

Simply turn on the unit and carefully insert the unit into the nostril or ear holes for trimming. Do not 

insert the unit too deep into nostril or ear hole, as it may cause injury.  

4) Maintenance:  

• Turn off the unit.  

• Remove the plastic blade frame as shown in diagram 4 above.  

• Detach the metal blade mount from the frame.  

• Clean up the hairs/dust on the blade mount.  

• Put the blade mount and blade frame back to its original position.  

WARNING  

• This trimmer is designed only for nose and ear hairs. Please do not use it on other body parts.  

• Do not push the trimmer deep into the nostrils or ear holes.  

• Do not use the trimmer when the metal blade cover cup or the frame is damaged.  

• Turn off the trimmer before disassembly of the unit  

BATTERY WARNINGS:  

• Do not dispose of batteries in fire. Batteries may explode or leak.  

• Remove batteries if consumed or if product is to be left unused for a long time.  

• Never attempt to disassemble or open batteries as this can lead to electrolyte bums.  

• Keep batteries out of the reach of children, especially those batteries fitting within the limits 

of the truncated cylinder. 

• Seek medical advice immediately if a battery has been swallowed.  

• Always purchase the correct size and grade of battery most suitable for the intended use.  

• Clean the battery contacts and also those of the device prior to battery installation.  

• Ensure the batteries are installed correctly with regard to polarity (-1-and-).  

• Remove used batteries promptly.  

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To 

prevent potential damage to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle 

responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If you want to return a used device, use the 

drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can 

accept the product for environmentally safe recycling. 

A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU 

Directives. 

 



SI: NOSALITE - PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO 

 

1) Indikacija:  

A) Zaščitna skodelica 

B) Kovinska pokrovna posodica za rezilo 

C) Plastični okvir rezila 

D) Kovinski nosilec rezila 

E) Stikalo za vklop/izklop 

F) Pokrov baterije 

G) Čopič za čiščenje 

  

2) Zamenjava baterije  

 

-Izklopite enoto. 

-Odstranite pokrov baterije. 

-Vstavite novo baterijo "AA", kot je prikazano na sliki. 

-Zaprite pokrov baterije. 

-Za najboljšo zmogljivost so priporočljive alkalne baterije. 



3) Navodila:  

 

Enostavno vključite enoto in jo previdno vstavite v nosnice ali ušesne odprtine za obrezovanje. Enote 

ne vstavljajte pregloboko v nosnico ali ušesno odprtino, saj lahko to povzroči poškodbe. 

 

4) Vzdrževanje:  

 

-Izklopite enoto. 

-Odstranite plastični okvir rezila, kot je prikazano na sliki 4 zgoraj. 

-Odstranite kovinski nosilec rezila z okvirja. 

-Očistite dlake/prah na nosilcu rezila. 

-Nosilec rezila in okvir rezila postavite nazaj v prvotni položaj. 

 

OPOZORILO  

 

-Ta strižnik je namenjen samo za dlake v nosu in ušesih. Ne uporabljajte ga za druge dele telesa. 

-Prirezovalnika ne potiskajte globoko v nosnice ali ušesne odprtine. 

-Prirezovalnika ne uporabljajte, če je poškodovan kovinski pokrovček pokrova rezila ali okvir. 

-Pred razstavljanjem enote izklopite trimer. 

 

OPOZORILA O BATERIJAH:  

 

-Baterij ne odlagajte v ogenj. Baterije lahko eksplodirajo ali iztečejo. 

-Odstranite baterije, če so porabljene ali če bo izdelek dlje časa ostal neuporabljen. 

-Nikoli ne poskušajte razstavljati ali odpirati baterij, saj lahko pride do izbruha elektrolita. 

-Baterije hranite zunaj dosega otrok, še posebej tiste, ki se prilegajo mejam skrajšanega valja. 

-V primeru zaužitja baterije takoj poiščite zdravniško pomoč. 

-Vedno kupite baterijo pravilne velikosti in razreda, ki je najprimernejša za predvideno uporabo. 

-Pred namestitvijo baterije očistite kontakte baterije in tudi kontakte naprave. 

-Prepričajte se, da so baterije pravilno nameščene glede na polarnost (-1 in -). 

-Izrabljene baterije takoj odstranite. 

 

NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili 

potencialno škodo okolju ali človeškemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte 

odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite 

sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko 

sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU. 

 



HR: NOSALITE - KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK 

 

1. Upozorenje: 

A) Zaštitna čašica 

B) Metalni poklopac zaštitne čašice noža 

C) Plastični okvir noža 

D) Metalni nosač noža 

E) Prekidač za uključivanje/isključivanje 

F) Poklopac baterije 

G) Četkica za čišćenje 

 

2. Zamjena baterije 

 

• Isključite uređaj. 

• Uklonite poklopac baterije. 

• Umetnite novu "AA" bateriju kako je prikazano. 

• Zatvorite poklopac baterije. 

• Za najbolje performanse preporučuju se alkalne baterije. 



3. Upute: 

 

Jednostavno uključite uređaj i pažljivo ga umetnite u nosnicu ili ušni kanal za podrezivanje. Nemojte 

previše duboko umetati uređaj u nosnicu ili ušni kanal, jer može izazvati ozljedu. 

 

4. Održavanje: 

 

• Isključite uređaj. 

• Uklonite plastični okvir noža kao što je prikazano na dijagramu 4. 

• Odvojite metalni nosač noža od okvira. 

• Očistite dlake/prašinu s nosača noža. 

• Vratite nosač noža i okvir noža u izvorni položaj. 

 

UPOZORENJE: 

 

• Ovaj trimer je dizajniran samo za dlačice u nosu i ušima. Nemojte ga koristiti na drugim dijelovima 

tijela. 

• Nemojte gurati trimer duboko u nosnice ili ušne kanale. 

• Ne koristite trimer kada je metalni poklopac zaštitne čašice ili okvir oštećen. 

• Isključite trimer prije rastavljanja jedinice. 

 

UPOZORENJA O BATERIJAMA: 

 

• Ne bacajte baterije u vatru. Baterije mogu eksplodirati ili procuriti. 

• Uklonite baterije ako su iskorištene ili ako proizvod treba ostati nekorišten duže vrijeme. 

• Nikada ne pokušavajte rastaviti ili otvoriti baterije jer to može dovesti do opeklina elektrolita. 

• Držite baterije izvan dohvata djece, posebno onih koje odgovaraju granicama odrezanog cilindra. 

• Odmah potražite medicinsku pomoć ako je baterija progutana. 

• Uvijek kupujte ispravnu veličinu i kvalitetu baterije najprikladniju za namjeravanu upotrebu. 

• Očistite kontakte baterije i uređaja prije instalacije baterije. 

• Pazite da su baterije ispravno instalirane s obzirom na polaritet (- i +). 

• Uklonite korištene baterije odmah. 

 
 

UPUTE ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kućanstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste spriječili 

moguću štetu okolišu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako 

biste potaknuli održivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako želite vratiti korišteni uređaj, koristite sustav za 

predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavača od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavač može prihvatiti proizvod 

za ekološki sigurno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvođača da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajućih direktiva EU. 

 



IT: NOSALITE - MANUALE D'USO 
 

 
 

1) Indicazione:  

 

A) Coppetta di protezione 

B) Coppetta metallica del coprilama 

C) Telaio della lama in plastica 

D) Supporto della lama in metallo 

E) Interruttore On/Off 

F) Coperchio della batteria 

G) Spazzola di pulizia 

  

2) Sostituzione della batteria  

 

-Spegnere l'unità. 

-Rimuovere il coperchio della batteria. 

-Inserire la nuova batteria "AA" come mostrato. 

-Chiudere il coperchio della batteria 

-Per ottenere prestazioni ottimali, si consiglia di utilizzare batterie alcaline. 



3) Istruzioni:  

 

È sufficiente accendere l'unità e inserirla con cautela nei fori delle narici o delle orecchie da tagliare. 

Non inserire l'unità troppo in profondità nella narice o nel foro dell'orecchio, perché potrebbe 

causare lesioni. 

 

4) Manutenzione:  

 

-Spegnere l'unità. 

-Rimuovere il telaio di plastica della lama, come mostrato nella figura 4. 

-Staccare il supporto metallico della lama dal telaio. 

-Pulire i capelli/la polvere sul supporto della lama. 

-Rimettere il supporto della lama e il telaio della lama nella posizione originale. 

 

AVVERTENZE  

 

-Questo trimmer è progettato solo per i peli del naso e delle orecchie. Non utilizzarlo su altre parti del 

corpo. 

-Non spingere il trimmer in profondità nelle narici o nei fori delle orecchie. 

-Non utilizzare il trimmer se la coppa metallica del coprilama o il telaio sono danneggiati. 

-Spegnere il trimmer prima di smontare l'unità. 

 

AVVERTENZE SULLE BATTERIE:  

 

-Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco. Le batterie possono esplodere o perdere. 

-Rimuovere le batterie se consumate o se il prodotto rimane inutilizzato per lungo tempo. 

-Non tentare mai di smontare o aprire le batterie, poiché ciò potrebbe causare la fuoriuscita di 

elettroliti. 

-Tenere le batterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini, in particolare quelle che rientrano nei limiti del 

cilindro tronco. 

-Consultare immediatamente un medico se una batteria è stata ingerita. 

-Acquistare sempre la batteria della dimensione e del tipo più adatti all'uso previsto. 

-Pulire i contatti della batteria e quelli del dispositivo prima di installare la batteria. 

-Assicurarsi che le batterie siano installate correttamente rispetto alla polarità (-1-e-). 

-Rimuovere tempestivamente le batterie usate. 

 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'Unione 

Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non 

controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere l'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se 

desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai 

acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore può accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro. 

Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE 

applicabili. 



DE/AT: NOSALITE – BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

 

 
 

1) Indikation:  

 

A) Schutzbecher 

B) Metallklingenabdeckschale 

C) Klingenrahmen aus Kunststoff 

D) Klingenhalterung aus Metall 

E) Ein/Aus-Schalter 

F) Batterieabdeckung 

G) Reinigungsbürste 

  

2) Auswechseln der Batterie  

 

-Schalten Sie das Gerät aus. 

-Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung. 

-Legen Sie die neue "AA"-Batterie wie abgebildet ein. 

-Schließen Sie die Batterieabdeckung. 

-Für eine optimale Leistung werden Alkalibatterien empfohlen. 



3) Anleitung:  

 

Schalten Sie das Gerät ein und führen Sie es vorsichtig in die Nasen- oder Ohrlöcher ein, um es zu 

trimmen. Führen Sie das Gerät nicht zu tief in das Nasenloch oder Ohrloch ein, da dies zu 

Verletzungen führen kann. 

 

4) Wartung:  

 

-Schalten Sie das Gerät aus. 

-Entfernen Sie den Kunststoffklingenrahmen wie in Abbildung 4 oben dargestellt. 

-Lösen Sie die Metallklingenhalterung vom Rahmen. 

-Entfernen Sie Haare/Staub von der Messerhalterung. 

-Bringen Sie die Klingenhalterung und den Klingenrahmen wieder in ihre ursprüngliche Position. 

 

WARNUNG  

 

-Dieser Trimmer ist nur für Nasen- und Ohrenhaare bestimmt. Bitte verwenden Sie ihn nicht für 

andere Körperteile. 

-Stecken Sie den Trimmer nicht tief in die Nasenlöcher oder Ohrlöcher. 

-Verwenden Sie den Trimmer nicht, wenn die Metallklingenabdeckung oder der Rahmen beschädigt 

ist. 

-Schalten Sie den Trimmer aus, bevor Sie das Gerät zerlegen. 

 

BATTERIEWARNUNGEN:  

 

-Werfen Sie die Batterien nicht ins Feuer. Die Batterien können explodieren oder auslaufen. 

-Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn sie verbraucht sind oder wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt 

wird. 

-Versuchen Sie niemals, Batterien zu zerlegen oder zu öffnen, da dies zum Auslaufen von Elektrolyt 

führen kann. 

-Bewahren Sie Batterien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, insbesondere solche, die in den 

Bereich des Zylinderstumpfes passen. 

-Suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf, wenn eine Batterie verschluckt wurde. 

-Kaufen Sie immer die richtige Batteriegröße und den richtigen Batterietyp, der für den 

beabsichtigten Gebrauch am besten geeignet ist. 

-Reinigen Sie die Batteriekontakte und auch die des Geräts vor dem Einsetzen der Batterie. 

-Achten Sie beim Einsetzen der Batterien auf die richtige Polarität (-1-und-). 

-Entfernen Sie verbrauchte Batterien umgehend. 

 

 
ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie üblicher Haushaltsmüll in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden 

darf. Um mögliche Schäden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte 

Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von 

Materialressourcen zu fördern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerät zurückgeben möchten, verwenden Sie das 

Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Händler kann 

das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln. 

Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht. 

 



ES: NOSALITE - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

 

 
 

1) Indicación:  

 

A) Vaso protector 

B) Vaso protector de la cuchilla metálica 

C) Armazón de plástico de la cuchilla 

D) Soporte metálico de la cuchilla 

E) Interruptor de encendido/apagado 

F) Tapa de la batería 

G) Cepillo de limpieza 

  

2) Sustitución de la batería  

 

-Apague la unidad. 

-Retire la tapa de la batería. 

-Inserte la nueva pila "AA" como se muestra. 

-Cierre la tapa de las pilas 

-Para un mejor rendimiento, se recomienda utilizar pilas alcalinas. 



3) Instrucciones:  

 

Simplemente encienda la unidad e insértela con cuidado en la fosa nasal o en los orificios de las 

orejas para recortar. No inserte la unidad demasiado profundamente en la fosa nasal o el orificio de la 

oreja, ya que puede causar lesiones. 

 

4) Mantenimiento:  

 

-Apague el aparato. 

-Retire el marco de plástico de la cuchilla como se muestra en el diagrama 4 anterior. 

-Separe el soporte metálico de la cuchilla del marco. 

-Limpie los pelos/polvo del soporte de la cuchilla. 

-Vuelva a colocar el soporte de la cuchilla y el marco de la cuchilla en su posición original. 

 

ADVERTENCIA  

 

-Este recortador está diseñado únicamente para el vello de la nariz y las orejas. No lo utilice en otras 

partes del cuerpo. 

-No introduzca el recortador profundamente en las fosas nasales ni en los orificios de las orejas. 

-No utilice el recortador si la tapa metálica de la cuchilla o el marco están dañados. 

-Apague el recortador antes de desmontar la unidad. 

 

ADVERTENCIAS SOBRE LAS PILAS:  

 

-No arroje las baterías al fuego. Las baterías pueden explotar o tener fugas. 

-Retire las baterías si se consumen o si el producto no se va a utilizar durante mucho tiempo. 

-No intente nunca desmontar o abrir las pilas, ya que podría provocar fugas de electrolito. 

-Mantenga las pilas fuera del alcance de los niños, especialmente las que se encuentren dentro de los 

límites del cilindro truncado. 

-Acuda inmediatamente al médico en caso de ingestión de una pila. 

-Compre siempre el tamaño y la calidad de pila más adecuados para el uso previsto. 

-Limpie los contactos de la pila y también los del aparato antes de instalar la pila. 

-Asegúrese de que las pilas están instaladas correctamente con respecto a la polaridad (-1-y-). 

-Retire rápidamente las pilas usadas. 

 

 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL RECICLAJE Y LA ELIMINACIÓN: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Esta etiqueta significa que el producto no puede eliminarse como otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para 

evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminación incontrolada de 

residuos. Recicle de forma responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Si desea 

devolver un aparato usado, utilice el sistema de entrega y recogida o póngase en contacto con el minorista al 

que compró el producto. El minorista puede aceptar el producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio 

ambiente. 

Una declaración del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la UE aplicables. 

 



PT: NOSALITE - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 

 

 
 

1) Indicação:  

 

A) Copo de proteção 

B) Copo de proteção da lâmina metálica 

C) Armação plástica da lâmina 

D) Suporte metálico da lâmina 

E) Interruptor de ligar/desligar 

F) Tampa da bateria 

G) Escova de limpeza 

  

2) Substituição da bateria  

 

-Desligue a unidade. 

-Retire a tampa da pilha. 

-Introduza a nova pilha "AA" como indicado. 

-Feche a tampa da pilha 

-Para um melhor desempenho, recomenda-se a utilização de pilhas alcalinas. 



3) Instrução:  

 

Basta ligar a unidade e inseri-la cuidadosamente na narina ou nos orifícios das orelhas para aparar. 

Não introduzir a unidade demasiado fundo na narina ou no orifício do ouvido, pois pode causar 

ferimentos. 

 

4) Manutenção:  

 

-Desligue a unidade. 

-Retire a armação de plástico da lâmina, como mostra o diagrama 4 acima. 

-Retire o suporte metálico da lâmina da estrutura. 

-Limpe os pêlos/poeira do suporte da lâmina. 

-Volte a colocar o suporte da lâmina e a armação da lâmina na sua posição original. 

 

AVISO  

 

-Este aparador foi concebido apenas para pêlos do nariz e das orelhas. Por favor, não o utilize noutras 

partes do corpo. 

-Não introduza o aparador profundamente nas narinas ou nos orifícios das orelhas. 

-Não utilize o aparador quando o copo metálico da cobertura da lâmina ou a estrutura estiverem 

danificados. 

-Desligue o aparador antes de desmontar a unidade 

 

AVISOS SOBRE AS PILHAS:  

 

-Não descarte as baterias no fogo. As baterias podem explodir ou vazar. 

-Retire as pilhas se forem consumidas ou se o produto não for utilizado durante um longo período de 

tempo. 

-Nunca tente desmontar ou abrir as pilhas, uma vez que isso pode provocar a perda de electrólitos. 

-Mantenha as pilhas fora do alcance das crianças, especialmente as pilhas que se encaixam dentro 

dos limites do cilindro truncado. 

-Consulte imediatamente um médico em caso de ingestão de uma pilha. 

-Compre sempre o tamanho correto e o tipo de pilha mais adequado para a utilização pretendida. 

-Limpe os contactos da pilha e também os do dispositivo antes de instalar a pilha. 

-Certifique-se de que as pilhas são instaladas corretamente no que diz respeito à polaridade (-1-e-). 

-Retire imediatamente as pilhas usadas. 

 

 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA RECICLAGEM E ELIMINAÇÃO: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Este rótulo significa que o produto não pode ser eliminado como outro lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Para evitar 

potenciais danos para o ambiente ou para a saúde humana decorrentes da eliminação não controlada de 

resíduos. Recicle de forma responsável para promover a utilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Se quiser 

devolver um aparelho usado, utilize o sistema de entrega e recolha ou contacte o retalhista a quem comprou o 

produto. O retalhista pode aceitar o produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura. 

Uma declaração do fabricante de que o produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas da UE 

aplicáveis. 

 



FR : NOSALITE - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 

 

 
 

1) Indication :  

 

A) Coupelle de protection 

B) Coupelle de protection de la lame métallique 

C) Cadre de lame en plastique 

D) Support de lame en métal 

E) Interrupteur marche/arrêt 

F) Couvercle de la batterie 

G) Brosse de nettoyage 

  

2) Remplacement de la batterie  

 

-Eteignez l'appareil. 

-Retirez le couvercle de la pile. 

-Insérez la nouvelle pile "AA" comme indiqué. 

-Fermez le couvercle de la batterie 

-Pour de meilleures performances, il est recommandé d'utiliser des piles alcalines. 



3) Instructions :  

 

Il suffit d'allumer l'appareil et de l'insérer avec précaution dans la narine ou le trou d'oreille à couper. 

N'insérez pas l'appareil trop profondément dans la narine ou le trou de l'oreille, car vous pourriez 

vous blesser. 

 

4) Entretien :  

 

-Eteignez l'appareil. 

-Retirez le cadre de la lame en plastique comme indiqué dans le diagramme 4 ci-dessus. 

-Détachez le support métallique de la lame du cadre. 

-Nettoyez les poils/poussières sur le support de lame. 

-Remettez le support de lame et le cadre de lame dans leur position d'origine. 

 

AVERTISSEMENT  

 

-Cette tondeuse est conçue uniquement pour les poils du nez et des oreilles. Ne l'utilisez pas sur 

d'autres parties du corps. 

-N'enfoncez pas la tondeuse profondément dans les narines ou les trous d'oreille. 

-N'utilisez pas la tondeuse si la coupelle métallique du couvercle de la lame ou le cadre est 

endommagé. 

-Eteindre le coupe-bordure avant de démonter l'appareil. 

 

AVERTISSEMENTS CONCERNANT LES PILES :  

 

-Ne pas jeter les piles au feu. Les piles peuvent exploser ou fuir. 

-Retirer les piles si elles sont consommées ou si le produit doit rester inutilisé pendant une longue 

période. 

-N'essayez jamais de démonter ou d'ouvrir les piles, car cela peut entraîner des fuites d'électrolyte. 

-Tenir les piles hors de portée des enfants, en particulier celles qui se trouvent dans les limites du 

cylindre tronqué. 

-Consultez immédiatement un médecin en cas d'ingestion d'une pile. 

-Achetez toujours la taille et le type de pile les mieux adaptés à l'utilisation prévue. 

-Nettoyez les contacts de la pile ainsi que ceux de l'appareil avant d'installer la pile. 

-Assurez-vous que les piles sont installées correctement en respectant la polarité (-1-et-). 

-Retirez rapidement les piles usagées. 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RECYCLAGE ET LA MISE AU REBUT : 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Ce label signifie que le produit ne peut pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans l'UE. Afin 

d'éviter tout dommage potentiel à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à une élimination incontrôlée des 

déchets, il convient de recycler le produit de manière responsable afin de promouvoir le développement 

durable. Recyclez de manière responsable afin de promouvoir l'utilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Si 

vous souhaitez retourner un appareil usagé, utilisez le système de dépôt et de collecte ou contactez le détaillant 

chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Le détaillant peut accepter le produit en vue d'un recyclage respectueux 

de l'environnement. 

Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes 

applicables. 

 



NL: NOSALITE – GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

 

 

1) Indicatie:  

 

A) Beschermkap 

B) Metalen beschermkap 

C) Plastic bladframe 

D) Metalen bladhouder 

E) Aan/uit-schakelaar 

F) Batterijdeksel 

G) Schoonmaakborstel 

  

2) Batterij vervangen  

 

-Schakel het apparaat uit. 

-Verwijder het batterijklepje. 

-Plaats de nieuwe "AA"-batterij zoals afgebeeld. 

-Sluit het batterijdeksel. 

-Voor de beste prestaties worden alkalinebatterijen aanbevolen. 



3) Instructie:  

 

Zet het apparaat aan en steek het voorzichtig in het neusgat of de oorgaatjes om te trimmen. Steek 

het apparaat niet te diep in het neusgat of oorgat, want dit kan letsel veroorzaken. 

 

4) Onderhoud:  

 

-Schakel het apparaat uit. 

-Verwijder het plastic mesframe zoals getoond in diagram 4 hierboven. 

-Maak de metalen meshouder los van het frame. 

-Ruim de haren/stof op de meshouder op. 

-Plaats de bladhouder en het bladframe terug in hun oorspronkelijke positie. 

 

WAARSCHUWING  

 

-Deze trimmer is alleen ontworpen voor neus- en oorharen. Gebruik het niet op andere 

lichaamsdelen. 

-Duw de trimmer niet diep in de neusgaten of oorgaten. 

-Gebruik de trimmer niet als het metalen afdekplaatje of het frame beschadigd is. 

-Schakel de trimmer uit voordat u het apparaat demonteert. 

 

WAARSCHUWINGEN VOOR BATTERIJEN:  

 

-Gooi batterijen niet weg in vuur. Batterijen kunnen exploderen of lekken. 

-Verwijder batterijen als ze zijn verbruikt of als het product lange tijd niet zal worden gebruikt. 

-Probeer nooit batterijen uit elkaar te halen of te openen, want dit kan leiden tot elektrolytschade. 

-Houd batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen, vooral batterijen die binnen de grenzen van de 

afgeknotte cilinder passen. 

-Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts als een batterij is ingeslikt. 

-Koop altijd een batterij van het juiste formaat en de juiste soort die het meest geschikt is voor het 

beoogde gebruik. 

-Reinig de batterijcontacten en die van het apparaat voordat u de batterij plaatst. 

-Zorg ervoor dat de batterijen op de juiste manier worden geïnstalleerd met betrekking tot de 

polariteit (-1-en). 

-Verwijder gebruikte batterijen onmiddellijk. 

 

 

INSTRUCTIES VOOR RECYCLING EN VERWIJDERING: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Dit label betekent dat het product in de hele EU niet als ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om 

mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen. 

Recycle op verantwoorde wijze om duurzaam gebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Als je een 

gebruikt apparaat wilt inleveren, gebruik dan het afgifte- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de 

winkelier waar je het product hebt gekocht. De winkelier kan het product accepteren voor milieuveilige 

recycling. 

Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. 

 



CZ: NOSALITE - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

 

 
 

1) Indikace:  

 

A) Ochranný kelímek 

B) Kovová krycí miska čepele 

C) Plastový rám čepele 

D) Kovový držák čepele 

E) Vypínač 

F) Kryt baterie 

G) Čisticí kartáček 

  

2) Výměna baterie  

 

-Vypněte přístroj. 

-Sejměte kryt baterie. 

-Vložte novou baterii typu "AA" podle obrázku. 

-Zavřete kryt baterie. 

-Pro dosažení nejlepšího výkonu se doporučují alkalické baterie. 



3) Návod k obsluze:  

 

Jednoduše zapněte přístroj a opatrně jej zasuňte do nosní dírky nebo ušních otvorů pro zastřihování. 

Nezasouvejte jednotku příliš hluboko do nosní dírky nebo ušního otvoru, protože by mohlo dojít ke 

zranění. 

 

4) Údržba:  

 

-Vypněte jednotku. 

-Vyjměte plastový rám čepele, jak je znázorněno na obrázku 4 výše. 

-Odpojte kovový držák čepele od rámu. 

-Vyčistěte vlasy/prach na držáku čepele. 

-Vraťte držák nože a rám nože do původní polohy. 

 

UPOZORNĚNÍ  

 

-Tento zastřihovač je určen pouze pro zastřihování chloupků v nose a uších. Nepoužívejte jej na jiné 

části těla. 

-Nestrkejte zastřihovač hluboko do nosních dírek nebo ušních otvorů. 

-Zastřihovač nepoužívejte, pokud je poškozený kovový krycí kalíšek čepele nebo rám. 

-Před demontáží zastřihovače jej vypněte. 

 

UPOZORNĚNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE BATERIÍ:  

 

-Baterie nevhazujte do ohně. Baterie mohou explodovat nebo vytéct. 

-Baterie vyjměte, pokud jsou spotřebovány nebo pokud má být výrobek ponechán delší dobu 

nepoužíván. 

-Nikdy se nepokoušejte baterie rozebírat nebo otevírat, protože by mohlo dojít ke vzniku elektrolytu. 

-Baterie uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí, zejména ty, které se vejdou do hranic zkráceného válce. 

-V případě požití baterie okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. 

-Vždy kupujte baterii správné velikosti a třídy, která je nejvhodnější pro zamýšlené použití. 

-Před instalací baterie očistěte kontakty baterie a také kontakty přístroje. 

-Dbejte na správnou instalaci baterií s ohledem na polaritu (-1-a). 

-Použité baterie neprodleně vyjměte. 

 

 
NÁVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANĚNÍ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Toto označení znamená, že výrobek nesmí být vyhozen jako běžný domácí odpad po celé EU. Abyste předešli 

možným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidskému zdraví z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte 

odpovědně k podpoře udržitelného využívání materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použitý zařízení, použijte 

systém odběru a sběru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce může přijmout 

výrobek k ekologicky bezpečnému recyklování. 

Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU. 

 



PL: NOSALITE - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

 

 
 

1) Wskazanie:  

 

A) Kubek ochronny 

B) Metalowa osłona ostrza 

C) Plastikowa ramka ostrza 

D) Metalowe mocowanie ostrza 

E) Włącznik/wyłącznik 

F) Pokrywa baterii 

G) Szczotka do czyszczenia 

  

2) Wymiana akumulatora  

 

-Wyłącz urządzenie. 

-Zdejmij pokrywę baterii. 

-Włóż nową baterię "AA" zgodnie z ilustracją. 

-Zamknij pokrywę baterii 

-Aby uzyskać najlepszą wydajność, zaleca się stosowanie baterii alkalicznych. 



3) Instrukcja:  

 

Wystarczy włączyć urządzenie i ostrożnie włożyć je do otworu nozdrza lub ucha w celu przycięcia. Nie 

należy wkładać urządzenia zbyt głęboko do otworu nozdrza lub ucha, ponieważ może to spowodować 

obrażenia. 

 

4) Konserwacja:  

 

-Wyłącz urządzenie. 

-Zdejmij plastikową ramkę ostrza, jak pokazano na schemacie 4 powyżej. 

-Odłącz metalowe mocowanie ostrza od ramki. 

-Wyczyść włosy/kurz na uchwycie ostrza. 

-Umieść mocowanie ostrza i ramkę ostrza z powrotem w pierwotnym położeniu. 

 

OSTRZEŻENIE  

 

-Ten trymer jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do włosów w nosie i uszach. Nie używaj go do innych części 

ciała. 

-Nie wciskaj trymera głęboko w nozdrza lub otwory uszne. 

-Nie używaj trymera, jeśli metalowa osłona ostrza lub ramka są uszkodzone. 

-Wyłącz trymer przed demontażem urządzenia. 

 

OSTRZEŻENIA DOTYCZĄCE BATERII:  

 

-Nie wrzucaj baterii do ognia. Baterie mogą eksplodować lub wyciec. 

-Wyjmij baterie, jeśli zostaną zużyte lub jeśli produkt nie będzie używany przez dłuższy czas. 

-Nigdy nie próbuj demontować lub otwierać baterii, ponieważ może to doprowadzić do wycieku 

elektrolitu. 

-Baterie należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci, zwłaszcza baterie mieszczące się w 

granicach ściętego cylindra. 

-W przypadku połknięcia baterii należy natychmiast skontaktować się z lekarzem. 

-Należy zawsze kupować baterie o odpowiednim rozmiarze i klasie, najbardziej odpowiednie do 

zamierzonego zastosowania. 

-Przed instalacją baterii należy oczyścić styki baterii oraz styki urządzenia. 

-Upewnij się, że baterie są zainstalowane prawidłowo pod względem biegunowości (-1-i). 

-Należy niezwłocznie usuwać zużyte baterie. 

 

 
INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE RECYKLINGU I UTYLIZACJI: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ta etykieta oznacza, że produkt nie może być usuwany jako zwykły odpad domowy w całej UE. Aby zapobiec 

potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego usuwania 

odpadów. Recykling prowadź odpowiedzialnie, aby promować zrównoważone korzystanie z zasobów 

materialnych. Jeśli chcesz zwrócić używane urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj się 

z detalistą, od którego zakupiłeś produkt. Detalista może przyjąć produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu. 

Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE. 

 



SK: NOSALITE - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

 

 
 

1) Indikácia:  

 

A) Ochranný pohár 

B) Kovová krycia miska čepele 

C) Plastový rám čepele 

D) Kovový držiak čepele 

E) Vypínač 

F) Kryt batérie 

G) Čistiaca kefka 

  

2) Výmena batérie  

 

-Vypnite zariadenie. 

-Odstráňte kryt batérie. 

-Vložte novú batériu typu "AA" podľa obrázka. 



-Zatvorte kryt batérie. 

-Pre dosiahnutie najlepšieho výkonu sa odporúčajú alkalické batérie. 

3) Návod na obsluhu:  

 

Jednoducho zapnite prístroj a opatrne ho vložte do nosných alebo ušných dierok na zastrihávanie. 

Nezasúvajte jednotku príliš hlboko do nosnej dierky alebo ušného otvoru, pretože to môže spôsobiť 

poranenie. 

 

4) Údržba:  

 

-Vypnite jednotku. 

-Odstráňte plastový rám čepele, ako je znázornené na obrázku 4 vyššie. 

-Odpojte kovový držiak čepele od rámu. 

-Vyčistite vlasy/prach na držiaku čepele. 

-Držiak noža a rám noža vráťte do pôvodnej polohy. 

 

UPOZORNENIE  

 

-Tento zastrihávač je určený len na zastrihávanie chĺpkov v nose a ušiach. Nepoužívajte ho na iné časti 

tela. 

-Nestrkajte zastrihávač hlboko do nosných dierok alebo ušných otvorov. 

-Zastrihávač nepoužívajte, ak je poškodený kovový krycí košíček čepele alebo rám. 

-Pred demontážou zariadenia zastrihávač vypnite. 

 

UPOZORNENIA TÝKAJÚCE SA BATÉRIÍ:  

 

-Batérie nevhadzujte do ohňa. Batérie môžu vybuchnúť alebo vytekať. 

-Ak sa batérie spotrebujú alebo ak sa má výrobok dlhší čas nepoužívať, vyberte ich. 

-Nikdy sa nepokúšajte batérie rozoberať alebo otvárať, pretože to môže viesť k úniku elektrolytu. 

-Batérie uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí, najmä tie, ktoré sa zmestia do hraníc skráteného valca. 

-V prípade prehltnutia batérie okamžite vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc. 

-Vždy kupujte batériu správnej veľkosti a triedy, ktorá je najvhodnejšia na zamýšľané použitie. 

-Pred inštaláciou batérie očistite kontakty batérie a tiež kontakty zariadenia. 

-Uistite sa, že sú batérie nainštalované správne s ohľadom na polaritu (-1-a). 

-Použité batérie ihneď odstráňte. 

 

 

POKYNY NA RECYKLÁCIU A LIKVIDÁCIU: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Toto označenie znamená, že výrobok nemožno likvidovať ako iný domový odpad v celej EÚ. Aby sa zabránilo 

možnému poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovanej likvidácie 

odpadu. Recyklujte zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udržateľné využívanie materiálových zdrojov. Ak chcete 

použité zariadenie vrátiť, využite systém odovzdávania a zberu alebo sa obráťte na predajcu, u ktorého ste 

výrobok kúpili. Predajca môže výrobok prijať na ekologicky bezpečnú recykláciu. 

Vyhlásenie výrobcu, že výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ. 

 



HU: NOSALITE - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

 

 
 

1) Jelzés:  

 

A) Védőcsésze 

B) Fém pengevédő csésze 

C) Műanyag pengekeret 

D) Fém pengetartó 

E) Be-/kikapcsoló 

F) Akkumulátorfedél 

G) Tisztítókefe 

  

2) Az akkumulátor cseréje  

 

-Kapcsolja ki a készüléket. 

-Távolítsa el az akkumulátor fedelét. 

-Helyezze be az új "AA" elemet a képen látható módon. 

-Csukja be az elemtartó fedelet. 

-A legjobb teljesítmény érdekében alkáli elemek használata ajánlott. 

 



3) Utasítás:  

 

Egyszerűen kapcsolja be a készüléket, és óvatosan helyezze a készüléket az orrlyukakba vagy a 

füllyukakba a trimmeléshez. Ne helyezze a készüléket túl mélyen az orrlyukba vagy a füllyukba, mert 

sérülést okozhat. 

 

4) Karbantartás:  

 

-Kapcsolja ki a készüléket. 

-Távolítsa el a műanyag pengekeretet a fenti 4. ábrán látható módon. 

-Távolítsa el a fém pengekeretet a keretről. 

-Tisztítsa meg a pengetartóra került szőrszálakat/port. 

-Tegye vissza a pengetartó és a pengekeret eredeti helyére. 

 

FIGYELMEZTETÉS  

 

-Ez a hajvágó csak orr- és fülszőrzethez készült. Kérjük, ne használja más testrészeken. 

-Ne nyomja a trimmert mélyen az orrlyukakba vagy a fülnyílásokba. 

-Ne használja a trimmert, ha a fém pengevédő csésze vagy a keret sérült. 

-Kapcsolja ki a trimmert a készülék szétszerelése előtt. 

 

AKKUMULÁTORRA VONATKOZÓ FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:  

 

-Ne dobja az elemeket tűzbe. Az akkumulátorok felrobbanhatnak vagy szivároghatnak. 

-Vegye ki az elemeket, ha elfogytak, vagy ha a terméket hosszabb ideig nem használják. 

-Soha ne próbálja meg szétszerelni vagy kinyitni az akkumulátorokat, mivel ez elektrolitgumókhoz 

vezethet. 

-Tartsa az elemeket gyermekek elől elzárva, különösen azokat az elemeket, amelyek a csonka henger 

határain belülre illeszkednek. 

-Azonnal forduljon orvoshoz, ha akkumulátort nyelt le. 

-Mindig a tervezett felhasználáshoz legmegfelelőbb méretű és minőségű akkumulátort vásárolja meg. 

-Tisztítsa meg az akkumulátor érintkezőit és a készülék érintkezőit is az akkumulátor beszerelése előtt. 

-Ügyeljen az akkumulátorok polaritásra (-1- és-) tekintettel történő helyes beszerelésére. 

-Az elhasznált elemeket azonnal távolítsa el. 

 

 
UTASÍTÁSOK A SZEMÉTLEADÁS ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSHEZ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ez a címke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként eldobni az EU egész területén. Az 

esetleges környezeti vagy emberi egészségre káros hatások megelőzése érdekében. Felelősségteljesen használja 

újra, hogy elősegítse a materialitás fenntartható felhasználását. Ha vissza szeretné adni a használt eszközt, 

használja az eldobási és gyűjtési rendszert, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskereskedőkkel, akiktől a 

terméket megvásárolta. A kiskereskedő elfogadhatja a terméket környezetbarát újrahasznosításra. 

A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek. 

 



RO: NOSALITE - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

 

 
 

1) Indicație:  

 

A) Cupa de protecție 

B) Cupa de acoperire a lamei metalice 

C) Rama de plastic a lamei 

D) Suport metalic al lamei 

E) Întrerupător pornit/oprit 

F) Capacul bateriei 

G) Perie de curățare 

  

2) Înlocuirea bateriei  

 

-Opriți unitatea. 

-Scoateți capacul bateriei. 

-Introduceți noua baterie "AA", așa cum se arată. 

-Închideți capacul bateriei. 

-Pentru cele mai bune performanțe, se recomandă bateriile alcaline. 



3) Instrucțiuni:  

 

Pur și simplu porniți aparatul și introduceți-l cu grijă în orificiile nărilor sau ale urechilor pentru tăiere. 

Nu introduceți unitatea prea adânc în nară sau în orificiul urechii, deoarece poate provoca răniri. 

 

4) Întreținere:  

 

-Opriți unitatea. 

-Scoateți rama de plastic a lamei, așa cum se arată în diagrama 4 de mai sus. 

-Detașați suportul metalic al lamei de la ramă. 

-Curățați firele de păr/praf de pe suportul lamei. 

-Puneți suportul lamei și rama lamei înapoi în poziția inițială. 

 

AVERTISMENT  

 

-Acest aparat de tuns este conceput numai pentru firele de păr din nas și urechi. Vă rugăm să nu îl 

utilizați pe alte părți ale corpului. 

-Nu împingeți aparatul de tuns adânc în nări sau în găurile urechilor. 

-Nu utilizați aparatul de tuns atunci când cupa de metal a capacului lamei sau rama este deteriorată. 

-Opriți aparatul de tuns înainte de dezasamblarea unității. 

 

AVERTISMENTE PRIVIND BATERIA:  

 

-Nu aruncați bateriile în foc. Bateriile pot să explodeze sau să curgă. 

-Îndepărtați bateriile dacă sunt consumate sau dacă produsul va rămâne nefolosit pentru o perioadă 

lungă de timp. 

-Nu încercați niciodată să dezasamblați sau să deschideți bateriile, deoarece acest lucru poate duce la 

bumuri de electrolit. 

-Țineți bateriile departe de îndemâna copiilor, în special acele baterii care se încadrează în limitele 

trunchiului de cilindru. 

-Solicitați imediat sfatul medicului dacă o baterie a fost înghițită. 

-Achiziționați întotdeauna dimensiunea și clasa corectă de baterie cea mai potrivită pentru utilizarea 

prevăzută. 

-Curățați contactele bateriei și, de asemenea, pe cele ale dispozitivului înainte de instalarea bateriei. 

-Asigurați-vă că bateriile sunt instalate corect în ceea ce privește polaritatea (-1-și-). 

-Îndepărtați imediat bateriile uzate. 

 

 

INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU RECICLARE ȘI ELIMINARE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Această etichetă înseamnă că produsul nu poate fi eliminat ca și alte deșeuri menajere pe întreg teritoriul UE. 

Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului sau sănătății umane în urma eliminării necontrolate a 

deșeurilor. Reciclați în mod responsabil pentru a promova utilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Dacă doriți 

să returnați un dispozitiv uzat, utilizați sistemul de depunere și colectare sau contactați comerciantul de la care 

ați cumpărat produsul. Retailerul poate accepta produsul pentru o reciclare sigură din punct de vedere ecologic. 

O declarație a producătorului care să ateste că produsul respectă cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

 



BG: NOSALITE - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 
 

 
 

1) Индикация:  

 

А) Защитна чашка 

Б) Метална чашка за покриване на острието 

C) Пластмасова рамка на острието 

D) Метална рамка на острието 

E) Превключвател за включване/изключване 

Е) Капак на батерията 

G) Четка за почистване 

  

2) Смяна на батерията  

 

-Изключете устройството. 

-Свалете капака на батерията. 

-Поставете новата батерия тип "АА", както е показано на фигурата. 

-Затворете капака на батерията. 

-За постигане на най-добра производителност се препоръчват алкални батерии. 



3) Инструкция: 

 

Просто включете устройството и внимателно поставете устройството в отворите на ноздрите 

или ушите за подстригване. Не вкарвайте уреда твърде дълбоко в ноздрата или ушната дупка, 

тъй като това може да доведе до нараняване. 

 

4) Поддръжка:  

 

-Изключете устройството. 

-Извадете пластмасовата рамка на острието, както е показано на схема 4 по-горе. 

-Отстранете металния държач на острието от рамката. 

-Почистете косъмчетата/прахата върху държача на острието. 

-Поставете отново държача на острието и рамката на острието в първоначалното им 

положение. 

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ  

 

-Тази машинка за подстригване е предназначена само за окосмяване на носа и ушите. Моля, не 

го използвайте за други части на тялото. 

-Не вкарвайте тримера дълбоко в ноздрите или ушните дупки. 

-Не използвайте тримера, когато металната чашка на капака на острието или рамката са 

повредени. 

-Изключете тримера преди разглобяване на устройството. 

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ ЗА БАТЕРИИТЕ:  

 

-Не изхвърляйте батериите в огъня. Батериите могат да се взривят или да изтекат. 

-Извадете батериите, ако са изразходвани или ако продуктът ще остане неизползван за дълго 

време. 

-Никога не се опитвайте да разглобявате или отваряте батериите, тъй като това може да доведе 

до натрупване на електролит. 

-Съхранявайте батериите на място, недостъпно за деца, особено тези, които се вместват в 

границите на пресечения цилиндър. 

-Незабавно потърсете медицинска помощ, ако батерия е била погълната. 

-Винаги купувайте правилния размер и клас батерии, които са най-подходящи за предвидената 

употреба. 

-Почистете контактите на батерията, както и тези на устройството, преди да монтирате 

батерията. 

-Уверете се, че батериите са монтирани правилно по отношение на полярността (-1-и-). 

-Отстранете незабавно използваните батерии. 

 
УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Тази етикетка означава, че продуктът не може да се изхвърли като обикновен битов отпад в цялата ЕС. За 

предотвратяване на възможни вреди за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано 

изхвърляне на отпадъци. Рециклирайте отговорно, за да се подпомогне устойчивата употреба на 

материални ресурси. Ако искате да върнете употребявано устройство, използвайте системата за 

събиране и събиране или се свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта. Търговецът може да 

приеме продукта за екологично безопасно рециклиране. 

Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС. 

 



LV: NOSALITE - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

 

1) Indikācija:  

A) Aizsargkausiņš 

B) Metāla asmeņu vāciņš 

C) Plastmasas asmens rāmis 

D) Metāla asmens stiprinājums 

E) Ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas slēdzis 

F) Akumulatora vāciņš 

G) Tīrīšanas birste 

  

2) Akumulatora nomaiņa  

 

-Izslēdziet ierīci. 

-Noņemiet akumulatora vāciņu. 

-Ievietojiet jaunu "AA" bateriju, kā parādīts attēlā. 

-Aizveriet akumulatora vāciņu. 

-Lai nodrošinātu vislabāko veiktspēju, ieteicams lietot sārma baterijas. 



3) Instrukcija:  

 

Vienkārši ieslēdziet ierīci un uzmanīgi ievietojiet ierīci nāsīšu vai ausu caurumos, lai to apgrieztu. 

Neievietojiet ierīci pārāk dziļi nāsī vai auss caurumā, jo tas var radīt traumas. 

 

4) Uzturēšana:  

 

-Izslēdziet ierīci. 

-Noņemiet plastmasas asmeņu rāmi, kā parādīts 4. attēlā. 

-Noņemiet metāla asmens stiprinājumu no rāmja. 

-Notīriet matiņus/putekļus uz asmens stiprinājuma. 

-Nolieciet asmeņa stiprinājumu un asmeņa rāmi atpakaļ sākotnējā pozīcijā. 

 

BRĪDINĀJUMS  

 

-Šis trimmeris ir paredzēts tikai deguna un ausu matiņiem. Lūdzu, nelietojiet to citām ķermeņa daļām. 

-Nestumiet trimmeri dziļi nāsīs vai ausu caurumos. 

-Neizmantojiet trimmeri, ja ir bojāts metāla asmeņu vāciņš vai rāmis. 

-Pirms ierīces demontāžas izslēdziet trimmeri. 

 

BRĪDINĀJUMI PAR AKUMULATORU:  

 

-Neizmetiet baterijas ugunī. Baterijas var sprāgt vai noplūst. 

-Izņemiet baterijas, ja tās tiek patērētas vai ja izstrādājumu paredzēts atstāt ilgstoši neizmantotu. 

-Nekad nemēģiniet izjaukt vai atvērt akumulatorus, jo tas var izraisīt elektrolīta uzkrāšanos. 

-Uzglabājiet baterijas bērniem nepieejamā vietā, jo īpaši tās baterijas, kas iekļaujas saīsinātā cilindra 

robežās. 

-Ja baterija ir norīta, nekavējoties meklējiet medicīnisku palīdzību. 

-Vienmēr iegādājieties pareizā izmēra un klases akumulatoru, kas ir vispiemērotākais paredzētajam 

lietojumam. 

-Pirms baterijas uzstādīšanas notīriet baterijas kontaktus, kā arī ierīces kontaktus. 

-Pārliecinieties, ka baterijas ir pareizi uzstādītas, ņemot vērā polaritāti (-1- un-). 

-Izlietotās baterijas nekavējoties izņemiet. 
 

 

INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PĀRSTRĀDI UN IZMETIENU: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Šī etiķete nozīmē, ka produkts nedrīkst tikt izmesti kā parasts sadzīves atkritums visā ES. Lai novērstu 

iespējamos kaitējumus vides vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izgāšanas. Pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, 

lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu izmantošanu. Ja vēlaties atgriezt lietoto ierīci, izmantojiet atdevi un 

kolekcijas sistēmu vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura iegādājāties produktu. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt 

produktu ekoloģiski drošai pārstrādei. 

Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām. 

 



LT: NOSALITE - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

 

 
 

1) Indikacija:  

 

A) Apsauginis puodelis 

B) Metalinio ašmenų dangtelio puodelis 

C) Plastikinis ašmenų rėmelis 

D) Metalinis ašmenų laikiklis 

E) Įjungimo / išjungimo jungiklis 

F) Akumuliatoriaus dangtelis 

G) Valymo šepetėlis 

  

2) Akumuliatoriaus keitimas  

 

-Išjunkite įrenginį. 

-Nuimkite akumuliatoriaus dangtelį. 

-Įdėkite naują "AA" tipo bateriją, kaip parodyta paveikslėlyje. 

-Uždarykite akumuliatoriaus dangtelį. 

-Siekiant geriausio veikimo, rekomenduojama naudoti šarmines baterijas. 



3) Instrukcija:  

 

Tiesiog įjunkite prietaisą ir atsargiai įkiškite prietaisą į šnervės ar ausies skylutes, skirtas kirpti. 

Neįkiškite įrenginio per giliai į šnervę ar ausies skylutę, nes galite susižeisti. 

 

4) Priežiūra:  

 

-Išjunkite įrenginį. 

-Nuimkite plastikinį ašmenų rėmelį, kaip parodyta 4 schemoje. 

-Nuo rėmo nuimkite metalinį ašmenų laikiklį. 

-Nuvalykite ant ašmenų laikiklio esančius plaukus / dulkes. 

-Uždėkite peilio laikiklį ir peilio rėmelį atgal į pradinę padėtį. 

 

ĮSPĖJIMAS  

 

-Šis kirptuvas skirtas tik nosies ir ausų plaukeliams kirpti. Nenaudokite jo kitoms kūno dalims. 

-Nekiškite kirptuvo giliai į šnerves ar ausų skylutes. 

-Nenaudokite kirptuvo, kai pažeistas metalinis ašmenų dangtelio kaušelis arba rėmelis. 

-Prieš išardydami prietaisą išjunkite žoliapjovę. 

 

ĮSPĖJIMAI DĖL AKUMULIATORIAUS:  

 

-Neišmeskite baterijų į ugnį. Baterijos gali sprogti arba ištekėti. 

-Išimkite baterijas, jei jos sunaudojamos arba jei gaminys bus ilgai nenaudojamas. 

-Niekada nebandykite ardyti ar atidaryti baterijų, nes dėl to gali atsirasti elektrolito užuomazgų. 

-Baterijas laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, ypač tas, kurios telpa į sutrumpinto cilindro ribas. 

-Prarijus bateriją, nedelsdami kreipkitės į gydytoją. 

-Visada įsigykite tinkamo dydžio ir klasės akumuliatorių, tinkamiausią naudoti pagal paskirtį. 

-Prieš montuodami bateriją, nuvalykite baterijos kontaktus, taip pat ir prietaiso kontaktus. 

-Užtikrinkite, kad baterijos būtų tinkamai sumontuotos atsižvelgiant į poliškumą (-1 ir-). 

-Panaudotas baterijas nedelsdami išimkite. 

 

 
INSTRUKCIJOS DĖL PERDIRBIMO IR IŠMETIMO: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ši žymė reiškia, kad produktas negali būti išmestas kaip įprastos namų ūkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint išvengti 

galimų žalos aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant 

tvarų medžiagų išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti naudotą įrenginį, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistemą 

arba susisiekite su pardavėju, iš kurio įsigijote produktą. Pardavėjas gali priimti produktą aplinkai saugiam 

perdirbimui. 

Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

 



EE: NOSALITE – KASUTUSJUHEND 
 

 
1) Näidustus:  

 

A) Kaitseklaas 

B) Metallist tera kaitsekaane tass 

C) Plastikust tera raam 

D) Metallist terakinnitus 

E) Sisse/välja lüliti 

F) Akukate 

G) Puhastushari 

  

2) Aku vahetamine  

 

-Lülitage seade välja. 

-Eemaldage akukate. 

-Asetage uus "AA" patarei nagu näidatud. 

-Sulgege patarei kate. 

-Parima jõudluse tagamiseks soovitatakse kasutada leelispatareisid. 



3) Juhised:  

 

Lihtsalt lülitage seade sisse ja sisestage seade ettevaatlikult ninasõõrmesse või kõrvaaukudesse 

trimmimiseks. Ärge sisestage seadet liiga sügavale ninasõõrmesse või kõrvaauku, sest see võib 

põhjustada vigastusi. 

 

4) Hooldus:  

 

-Lülitage seade välja. 

-Eemaldage plastikust tera raam, nagu on näidatud joonisel 4. 

-Eemaldage metallist terakinnitus raami küljest. 

-Puhastage terakinnituselt karvad/tolm. 

-Asetage terakinnitus ja teraraam tagasi oma algsesse asendisse. 

 

HOIATUS  

 

-See trimmer on mõeldud ainult nina- ja kõrvakarvade lõikamiseks. Ärge kasutage seda teiste 

kehaosade puhul. 

-Ärge suruge trimmerit sügavale nina- või kõrvaaukudesse. 

-Ärge kasutage trimmerit, kui metallist tera kattekarp või raam on kahjustatud. 

-Enne seadme lahtivõtmist lülitage trimmer välja. 

 

AKU HOIATUSED:  

 

-Ärge visake patareisid tulekahju. Patareid võivad plahvatada või lekkida. 

-Eemaldage patareid, kui need tarbitakse või kui toode jääb pikaks ajaks kasutamata. 

-Ärge kunagi püüdke akusid lahti võtta või avada, kuna see võib põhjustada elektrolüütide 

pumbatamist. 

-Hoidke patareid lastele kättesaamatus kohas, eriti need patareid, mis sobivad kärbitud silindri 

piiridesse. 

-Pöörduge viivitamatult arsti poole, kui patarei on alla neelatud. 

-Ostke alati õige suurusega ja otstarbekohasele kasutamisele kõige sobivam aku. 

-Enne aku paigaldamist puhastage aku ja ka seadme kontaktid. 

-Veenduge, et patareid on paigaldatud õigesti, pidades silmas polaarsust (-1-ja-). 

-Eemaldage kasutatud patareid viivitamata. 

 

 

JUHISED RINGLUSSEVÕTU JA KÕRVALDAMISE KOHTA: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

See märgis tähendab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis kõrvaldada muude olmejäätmetena. Et vältida võimalikku 

kahju keskkonnale või inimeste tervisele kontrollimatust jäätmete kõrvaldamisest. Taaskasutage 

vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete ressursside säästvat kasutamist. Kui soovite kasutatud seadme 

tagastada, kasutage äraviimis- ja kogumissüsteemi või võtke ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt te toote ostsite. 

Jaemüüja võib toote vastu võtta keskkonnasõbralikuks ringlussevõtuks. 

Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nõuetele. 

 



GR: NOSALITE - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

 

 
 

1) Ένδειξη:  

 

A) Προστατευτικό κύπελλο 

Β) Μεταλλικό κύπελλο κάλυψης λεπίδας 

C) Πλαστικό πλαίσιο λεπίδας 

Δ) Μεταλλικό στήριγμα λεπίδας 

Ε) Διακόπτης ενεργοποίησης/απενεργοποίησης 

ΣΤ) Κάλυμμα μπαταρίας 

Ζ) Βούρτσα καθαρισμού 

  

2) Αντικατάσταση της μπαταρίας  

 

-Απενεργοποιήστε τη μονάδα. 

-Αφαιρέστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας. 

-Τοποθετήστε τη νέα μπαταρία "AA" όπως φαίνεται στην εικόνα. 

-Κλείστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας 

-Για καλύτερη απόδοση, συνιστώνται αλκαλικές μπαταρίες. 



3) Οδηγίες:  

 

Απλά ενεργοποιήστε τη μονάδα και εισάγετε προσεκτικά τη μονάδα στις οπές του ρουθουνιού ή του 

αυτιού για την κοπή. Μην εισάγετε τη μονάδα πολύ βαθιά στο ρουθούνι ή στην οπή του αυτιού, 

καθώς μπορεί να προκληθεί τραυματισμός. 

 

4) Συντήρηση:  

 

-Απενεργοποιήστε τη μονάδα. 

-Αφαιρέστε το πλαστικό πλαίσιο της λεπίδας, όπως φαίνεται στο διάγραμμα 4 παραπάνω. 

-Αποσυνδέστε το μεταλλικό στήριγμα λεπίδας από το πλαίσιο. 

-Καθαρίστε τις τρίχες/σκόνη στο στήριγμα της λεπίδας. 

-Τοποθετήστε το στήριγμα λεπίδας και το πλαίσιο λεπίδας στην αρχική τους θέση. 

 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΊΗΣΗ  

 

-Αυτό το χορτοκοπτικό έχει σχεδιαστεί μόνο για τρίχες στη μύτη και τα αυτιά. Παρακαλούμε μην το 

χρησιμοποιείτε σε άλλα μέρη του σώματος. 

-Μην σπρώχνετε το χορτοκοπτικό βαθιά μέσα στα ρουθούνια ή τις οπές των αυτιών. 

-Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το χορτοκοπτικό όταν το μεταλλικό κύπελλο κάλυψης της λεπίδας ή το πλαίσιο 

έχει υποστεί ζημιά. 

-Απενεργοποιήστε το χορτοκοπτικό πριν από την αποσυναρμολόγηση της μονάδας. 

 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΊΑ:  

 

-Μην πετάτε τις μπαταρίες στη φωτιά. Οι μπαταρίες μπορεί να εκραγούν ή να διαρρεύσουν. 

-Αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες εάν καταναλωθούν ή εάν το προϊόν πρόκειται να παραμείνει 

αχρησιμοποίητο για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα. 

-Ποτέ μην επιχειρήσετε να αποσυναρμολογήσετε ή να ανοίξετε τις μπαταρίες, καθώς αυτό μπορεί 

να οδηγήσει σε διάσπαση ηλεκτρολύτη. 

-Φυλάξτε τις μπαταρίες μακριά από παιδιά, ειδικά τις μπαταρίες που ταιριάζουν στα όρια του 

κουτσουρεμένου κυλίνδρου. 

-Ζητήστε αμέσως ιατρική συμβουλή σε περίπτωση κατάποσης μπαταρίας. 

-Αγοράζετε πάντα το σωστό μέγεθος και την κατηγορία μπαταρίας που είναι καταλληλότερη για την 

προβλεπόμενη χρήση. 

-Καθαρίστε τις επαφές της μπαταρίας καθώς και εκείνες της συσκευής πριν από την τοποθέτηση της 

μπαταρίας. 

-Βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι μπαταρίες έχουν τοποθετηθεί σωστά όσον αφορά την πολικότητα (-1- και-). 

-Απομακρύνετε αμέσως τις χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες. 

 

 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Αυτή η ετικέτα σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως συνηθισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε 

ολόκληρη την ΕΕ. Για την πρόληψη πιθανών ζημιών στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από μη 

ελεγχόμενη απόρριψη αποβλήτων. Ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης χρήσης των 

υλικών πόρων. Εάν θέλετε να επιστρέψετε ένα χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν, χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα 

παράδοσης και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Ο 

λιανοπωλητής μπορεί να δεχτεί το προϊόν για οικολογική ανακύκλωση. 

Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ. 

 


